	03-14-	2003		
2-28-23			Patent an	rtment of Commerce d Trademark Office PATENT
TO: The Commissioner of Patents ar	102390	801	ed original documer	nt(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		Conveyance 19 Assignment License Merger Security Agre Change of No	eement	10/377534 10/377534 10/377534
Conveying Party(ies) 1. Raymond John Burgan 2. Ted Ernest Goodwin 3. Steven Lawrence Vervacke 4. 5. 6.			Execution Date February 28, 20 February 28, 20 February 27, 20	003 003
Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached				
Receiving Party Name Appleton Papers Inc. Name Address 1400 N. Rankin Address Address Appleton City	<u>WI</u> State/Cou	intry	<u>54912</u> Zip Code	
Mark if Additional Names of Receiving			Zip Gode	
Correspondent Name and Address				
Allen E. Hoover, Reg. 37,354 Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780		Telephone: (312) 616-5600 Facsimile: (312) 616-5700 Attorney Docket No. 217845		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:4				
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	Mark if additional numbers attached NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Patent Application Number		- CHILLIAN DOTT	Patent Number	
2/28/03 /0377574				
If this document is being filed together w application was signed by the first name			e date the patent	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a L	IS Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number has not been assigned.	.o. Application		1'0'	
·		PCT	PCT	PCT
			number of propertie	es involved:
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: ☐ Enclosed is a check in the amount of ☒ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: ☒ Yes ☐ No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Allen E. Hoover	0	<u> </u>	February 28, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Sign	ature	February 28, 2003 Date	
3/2003 ECDOPER 00000102 121216 10377534				

01 FC:8021 40.00 CH /

PATENT

REEL: 013833 FRAME: 0557

920 991 8852

Docket No: 217845/6520

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Raymond John Burgan, Ted Ernest Goodwin and Steven Lawrence Vervacke. (hereinafter designated as the undersigned) hereby sells and assigns to Appleton Papers Inc. of P. O. Box 359, Appleton, Wisconsin 54912 its heirs, successor, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in the invention identified by the above Docket No. 6520 and entitled

TOKEN ARRAY AND METHODS EMPLOYING AUTHENTICATION TOKENS BEARING SCENT FORMULATION INFORMATION

in the United States of America, in Canada and in all the foreign countries in the world, including the right to make application(s) for protection of the invention in any or all of such foreign countries by way of patent, provisional patent, petty patent, utility model, Gebrauchsmuster, Hilfs Gebrauchsmuster or similar means (whether solely under the provisions of national laws or under the provisions also of the European Patent Convention or the Patent Cooperation Treaty) and additionally including the right to claim priority for such application(s) under the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements from an application by the undersigned on even date herewith or which has been or will shortly be filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application, any application under 35 USC § 111(a), any application under 35 USC §111(b), and any continuing. divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or any letters patent or reissue patent issued thereon to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely a the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary or reasonably required for giving effect to the foregoing provisions hereof.

RECEIVED TIME FEB. 28. 10:40AM

PATENT **REEL: 013833 FRAME: 0558** 920 991 8852

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name. Date: February 2003 STATE OF WISCONSIN) SS. **COUNTY OF OUTAGAMIE** Personally came before me this do day of February, 2003, the above-named Raymond John Burgan to me personally known to be the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who did acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given. Patricia Nieuwenhuis Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission expires: 6/18/2006 February 28, 2003 Date: Ted Ernest Goodwin STATE OF WISCONSIN) ss. **COUNTY OF OUTAGAMIE** Personally came before me this do day of February, 2003, the above-named Ted Ernest Goodwin to me personally known to be the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment. who did acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given. Patricia Nieuwenhuis

RECEIVED TIME FEB. 28. 10:40AM

PATENT REEL: 013833 FRAME: 0559

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin.

My Commission expires: 6/18/2006

920 991 8852

Date: February 27, 2003

Steven Lawrence Vervacke

STATE OF WISCONSIN

) ss.

COUNTY OF OUTAGAMIE

Personally came before me this 27 day of February, 2003, the above-named Steven Lawrence Vervacke to me personally known to be the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who did acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will far the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin.

My Commission:

RECEIVED TIME FEB. 28. 10:40AM

RECORDED: 02/28/2003

PATENT REEL: 013833 FRAME: 0560